Docket No.: APAC-514 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 01-16-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 09/747,633 Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar NRD 12-22-00 P08A/REV02 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record trie attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert G. Conner Chris W. Snyder Name: Apache Technologies, Inc. Address: 7415 Chambersburg Road ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Dayton State/Prov.: Ohio Country: United States ZIP: 45424-3921 Other __ Execution Date: December 20, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **December 20, 2000** Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) **New Application** ./02.2001 NUARISI | 00000190 09747633 40.00.53 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frederick H. Gribbell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 33,892 Registration No.

Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0205

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Country: United States

City: Cincinnati

10250 Alliance Road, Suite 120

Address: DAVIDSON & GRIBBELL, LLP

____ State/Prov.: Ohio

ZIP: 45242

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Frederick H. Gribbell

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

4 TEN =--

December 22, 2000

Date

REEL: 011414 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert G. Conner, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7116 Lower Vally Pike, New Carlisle, Ohio 45344, County of Clark, and State of Ohio; and Chris W. Snyder, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6062 Hartzell Road, Greenville, Ohio 45331, County of Darke, and State of Ohio; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING A LASER DETECTOR CLAMP APPARATUS WITH REVERSIBLE JAW ADAPTER, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Apache Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 7415 Chambersburg Road, Dayton, Ohio 45424-3921 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Patent Assignment

Page 1

APAC-514

PATENT REEL: 011414 FRAME: 0549 ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Davidson & Gribbell, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to them in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Patent Assignment Page 2 APAC-514

PATENT REEL: 011414 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 12/22/2000

Patent Assignment	Page 3		APAC-514
\w\w99\1999\apac514.ass	Notary Pu	EVELYN A. HYSINGER, Notary I In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 25	
Sworn to and subscribed before me	this <u>JO</u>	day of plumlu	, 200 <u>4</u>
STATE OF Ohn SS:		1 0	
SECOND NAMED INVENTOR:	haventor (C	Chris W. Snyder)	
	ır	blic VELYN A. HYSINGER, Notary Puri and for the State of Ohio ly Commission Expires Dec. 25, 2	
Sworn to and subscribed before me	this <u>Job</u>	day of Alicentur	, 200 <u></u>
STATE OF <u>Phil</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Montgomey</u>			
D	Inventor (I	Robert G. Conner)	
	Kolous	Lh. Conne	

PATENT REEL: 011414 FRAME: 0551